CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

AGENDA

August 28, 2003 – 1:30 pm Seminole County Services Building – Room 1028 1101 East First St, Sanford FL 32771

	1101 East First St, Samord FL 32771
I	Call to Order
II	Pledge of Allegiance
III	Roll Call
IV	Swearing in of Witnesses
V	Agenda Update & Approval
VI	Public Hearings
REPEAT CA	ASES
NEW CASE	<u>s</u>
Leroy Inspec	No 03-55-CEB Jackson etor: Dorothy Hird laint No: 03-3142 SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL COMPLIED PRIOR TO HEARING
Violation Cha Described as: Location:	
Motion by	Seconded by Compliance Date Fine

Ph Jol Ins	nn F. & Pea	inda L. Laws & rl E. Laws nna Wisniewski		POSTED N	OTICE OF SERVICE
Violation Described Location:		Seminole County Land 1) Fence is not in its of 241 Overlook Dr., Chu Tax Parcel ID #22-21-	original u uluota, ((pright condition. Commission Dist	
Motion	by	_Seconded by	_ Comp	liance Date	Fine
Ru Be Ins	se No 03-63 by Blake, Fortha Ross spector: Do omplaint No	reddie Morris, MD & rothy Hird		<u>POSTED I</u>	NOTICE OF SERVICE
Violation Described Location:		Seminole County Code 1) Accumulation of tra 2) Junked or abandone carport. 137 Leon Street, Altan Tax Parcel ID #18-21-	ash and or ed vehice monte Sp	debris le that is not kep prings, (Commiss	t within a garage or an attached
Motion	by	Seconded by	_ Comp	liance Date	Fine

Seminole County Land Development Code, Chapter 30, Section 30.124(c)(10) and Chapter 30, Section 30.1349(e) and Seminole County Code, Chapter 95,

					August 28, 2003
	Case No 03-6 Glifford P. W Inspector: Do Complaint No	ashington orothy Hird		SERVICE BY	CERTIFIED MAIL
Violatio Describ Locatio		1) Junked or aband carport.	oned vehic	prings (Commission	thin a garage or an attached
Moti	ion by	Seconded by	Сотр	liance Date	Fine
E	Case No 03-6	58-CEB		POSTED NOT	CICE OF HEARING

Maria S. Smith & Marc Depinto

Violation Charged:

Inspector: Dorothy Hird Complaint No: 02-11012

SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL

POSTED NOTICE OF HEARING

Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(1). Described as: 1) Junked or abandoned vehicle that is not kept within a garage or an attached carport. 2) Mobile home on property must have a Special Exception from the Board of Adjustment 3) All fences must be maintained in their original upright condition. Location: off Osceola Road/Ritchie Road, Geneva, (Commission District 5) Tax Parcel ID #31-19-33-501-0000-0190 **Motion by** Seconded by **Compliance Date** Fine

F Case No 03-0 Maria S. Sm: Marc Depint Inspector: D Complaint N	ith &	POSTED NO	TICE OF HEARING
Violation Charged: Described as: Location:	95.3(f)(g)(p)(l). 1) Unusable or abando 2) Accumulation of tra 3) Objectionable, unsi existence and /or acc safety, lives and/or we 4) Junked or abandone carport.	oned appliances. ash and debris ghtly or unsanitary matter, umulation to endanger or elfare of the citizens of the Ced vehicle that is not kept we eneva (Commission District of	rithin a garage or an attached
Motion by	Seconded by	_Compliance Date	Fine
G Case No 03- Christine Wa Inspector: D Complaint N	tson orothy Hird	SERVICE BY	CERTIFIED MAIL
Violation Charged: Described as: Location:	1) Junked or abandone carport.	ed vehicle that is not kept we nonte Springs (Commission	as defined in Section 95.3(1). Fithin a garage or an attached District 4)
Motion by	Seconded by	_ Compliance Date	Fine

Desc	ntion:	2) Accumulation of trash an3) Uncultivated vegetation structure.3639 Lake Shore Drive, Ap Tax Parcel ID #17-21-29-51	in excess of 24" in hei opka, (Commission Distr	
Desc		3) Uncultivated vegetation		ight and within 75' of a
_	cribed as:	1) Truck parking in a reside		
Viola	ation Charged:	Seminole County Land Deve Seminole County Code Chap	pter 95, Section 95.4 as de	
I	Case No 03-7 Rus J. Aldrid Marilyn R. A Inspector: Jo Complaint N	lge & .ldridge oann Davids	SERVICE BY C	ERTIFIED MAIL
M	otion by	Seconded by Con	mpliance Date	Fine
Loca	ation:	3450 Garbo Jack Lane, San Tax Parcel ID #33-19-31-30	ford (Commission Distric	et 5)
Desc	eribed as:	95.3(g)(j).1) Accumulation of trash an2) Used or scrapped building		
Viola	ation Charged:	Seminole County Code, C	Chapter 95, Section 95.4	4 as defined in Section
	Charlie L. Bo Ruby L. Boy Inspector: D Complaint N	kins orothy Hird	SERVICE BY CI	ERTIFIED MAIL
	C 4.0 0 D	11-CLD	I SERVICE RV CI	RETURNATION OF A STATE OF THE S

J Case No 03-73-CEB Joseph E. Baker & Della E. Diaz

> Inspector: Joann Davids Complaint No: 03-4022

SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL

Violation Charged: Seminole County Land Development Code, Chapter 30, Section 30.202.

Described as: 1) Placement of a storage container which is not a customary accessory use in

a R-1A zone.

Location: 9400 Via Palma Ceia, Apopka, (Commission District 3)

Tax Parcel ID #19-21-29-504-0E00-0070

Motion by Seconded by Compliance Date Fine

K Case No 03-74-CEB
Templo Adonai Asambleas De Dios Inc.
a/k/a Temple Adonai Assembly of God, Inc.
Registered Agent: Glenn T. Vanderwater

Violation Charged:

Seminole County Land Development Code, Chapter 30, Section 30.1350 and

Seminole County Code, Chapter 95, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g).

Described as: 1) Truck parked in a residential zone.

2) Accumulation of trash and debris

Location: 3600 McNeil Road

Inspector: Joann Davids Complaint No: 03-2185

Tax Parcel ID #17-21-29-5BG-0000-052A

	No 03-7			SERVICE BY	CERTIFIED MAIL
	el C. Ba	arr ann Davids			
		o: 03-4182 & 02-7218	3		
1					
Violation Cha	irged:	Seminole County C 95.3(g)(h)(i)(p).	Code, Cha	pter 95, Section 9	95.4 as defined in Section
Described as:		 Accumulation of t Uncultivated veget 		lebris.	
		3) Remains or rubbl	le of a str	ucture which have	been burned or stricken by
		other casualty, or den 4) Any other object		unsightly or unsa	nitary matter, substance or
		material tending by i	ts existence	e and/or accumulat	ion to endanger or adversely
Location:		1243 Floral Way, Ap	•		citizens of the County.
		Tax Parcel ID #18-21			,
75.4			~		***
Motion by		_Seconded by	Comp	liance Date	Fine
	No 03-7			SERVICE BY	CERTIFIED MAIL
Regist Inspec	ered Ag tor: Pa	ervice Corp. gent: Ruben Feliz mela Taylor o: 03-01270			
Violation Cha Described as: Location:	irged:	2	ess on sub Longwood	ject property witho (Commission Dist	er 30, Section 40.12(a). ut an approved site plan. rict 4)
Motion by		Seconded by	Comp	liance Date	Fine
			-		

N	Case No 03-7	7-CEB			
	Kenneth Weis				ERTIFIED MAIL
	Marlene E. W			<u>COMPLIED PRIC</u>	OR TO HEARING
	Inspector: Pa Complaint No	-			
	Complaint 140	7. 03-04137			
Violat	ion Charged:	Seminole County Co 95.3(l)(g).	ode, Ch	apter 95, Section 95.4	as defined in Section
Descri	bed as:	 Accumulation of tr Junk vehicles not w 		debris. enclosed garage or carp	oort.
Locati	on:	118 Clyde Avenue, Lo Tax Parcel ID #21-20-		d (Commission District 0D00-0140	4)
Mo	tion by	Seconded by	_ Comp	oliance Date	Fine
_					
CON	FINUED CAS	<u>ES</u>			
NONI	E				

SPECIAL REQUEST

A Case No 02-157-CEB

Migonette W. Williams Inspector: Pamela Taylor Complaint No: 01-09078

The Board issued an Order on February 27, 2003 setting a compliance date of August 29, 2003. The Respondent is hereby requesting that the compliance date be extended to a date agreeable with the Board for the property located at 1731 Angle Drive, Longwood, Florida. (Tax Parcel ID #22-20-30-503-0000-0050)

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine
	•	-	

CONSENT AGENDA

A Case No 98-15A-CEB

Leonard Aronoff & Linda A. Smith

Inspector: Deborah Leigh Complaint No: 97-09-012

Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an Order constituting a lien in the amount of \$8,550.00, 342 days of non-compliance from May 29, 1998 through May 6, 1999 at \$25.00 per day. Staff further requests Board to include in this Order the amount of \$6,325.00, 253 days of non-compliance from December 18, 2002 through August 28, 2003, at \$25.00 per day, at which time the property was in repeat violation, and to increase the fine to \$______ per day against the property for each day the violations continue past August 28, 2003. Fines total \$14,875.00 through August 28, 2003.

Violation charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g)(p).

Described as: 1) Trash and debris.

2) Any other objectionable, unsightly, or unsanitary matter, substance, or material tending by its existence and/or accumulation to endanger or adversely affect the health, safety, lives, and/or welfare of the citizens of the

County.

Location: 101 E Lauren Ct, Fern Park (Commission District 4)

Tax Parcel ID #18-21-30-5DX-0000-0010

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine	

B Case No 03-18-CEB James A George

> Inspector: Donna Wisniewski Complaint No 02-12-082

Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an Order Finding Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien in the amount of \$13,200.00, 132 days @ \$100.00 per day of non-compliance from April 15, 2003 through August 25, 2003 and the fine/lien be recorded in the public records finding compliance as of August 25, 2003.

Violation charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g).

Described as: 1) Accumulation of trash and debris.

Location: 1069 Allendale Dr, Oviedo (Commission District 1)

Tax Parcel ID #11-21-31-502-0C00-0040

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine

C Case No 03-31-CEB

Vivian & Allen C. McCann Inspector: Pamela Taylor Complaint: 02-08168

Requested Board action: Staff requests that the Board issue an Order Finding Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien in the amount of \$3,850.00, 77 days at \$50.00 per day of non-compliance from May 9, 2003 through July 25, 2003 and the fine/lien be recorded in the public records finding the date of compliance as of July 25, 2003.

Violation charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(1).

Described as: 1) Junked or abandoned vehicle which is not being kept within and enclosed

garage or attached carport.

Location: 353 Miller Road, Sanford (Commission District 5)

Tax Parcel ID #23-20-30-5AQ-0000-002N

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine

D Case No 03-34-CEB

James E. Guice & Allen Merriman

Inspector: Dorothy Hird Complaint No: 02-11086

Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an Order Finding Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien in the amount of \$10,300.00, 103 days of non-compliance from May 16, 2003 through August 27, 2003 and the fine/lien be recorded in public records finding compliance as of August 27, 2003.

Violation charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4, as defined in Section 95.3

(e)(f)(g)(h) and Seminole County Land Development Code, Section 30.1349.

Described as: 1) Unusable or abandoned furniture on property.

2) Unusable or abandoned appliances or other white goods.

3) Accumulation of trash and debris.

4) Uncultivated vegetation in excess of 24" in height located with 75' of a

structure.

5) The remains or rubble of a structure, which have been burned, stricken by

other casualty or demolished.

6) Used or scrapped building materials on property

7) Fence not maintained in their original upright condition.

Location: 1800 Retreat Road, Geneva, (Commission District 5)

Tax Parcel ID #05-20-32-302-0560-0000

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine	

Е Case No 03-42-CEB

Mark Welch

Inspector: Joann Davids

Complaint No: 03-1105 & 03-3101

Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an order constituting a lien in the amount of \$8,600.00, 86 days @ \$100.00 per day be recorded in the public records finding non-compliance and the fine continuing to accumulate at \$100.00 per day from the date of the Order.

Violation charged: Seminole County Land Development Code, Chapter 30, Section 30.1349(e).

Described as: 1) Fence not maintained in it's original upright condition. Location: 432 Wilderness Drive, Longwood, (Commission District 3)

Tax Parcel ID #33-20-29-511-0000-0010

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine _	

F Case No 03-52-CEB

> Oscar & Bernice K. Duncan Inspector: Dorothy Hird Complaint No: 03-2109

Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an order constituting a lien in the amount of \$2,350.00, 47 days @ \$50.00 per day be recorded in the public records finding non-compliance and the fine continuing to accumulate at \$50.00 per day from the date of the Order.

Violation charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g)(h)(1). Described as:

1) Junked or abandoned vehicle not being kept within an enclosed garage or

an attached carport.

2005 W. Osceola Road, Geneva (Commission District 5) Location:

Tax Parcel ID #07-20-32-5UO-0002-0010

Motion by	Seconded by	Compliance Date	Fine

G Case No 03-54-CEB Catherine English

Motion by

Inspector: Dorothy Hird Complaint No: 03-4038

Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an order constituting a lien in the amount of \$2,350.00, 47 days @ \$50.00 per day be recorded in the public records finding non-compliance and the fine continuing to accumulate at \$50.00 per day from the date of the Order.

Violation charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(1).

Described as: 1) Junked or abandoned vehicle not being kept within an enclosed garage or

an attached carport.

Location: 805 Brentwood Avenue, Altamonte Springs (Commission District 4)

Tax Parcel ID #07-21-30-300-072W-0000

Mo	tion by	Seconded by	_ Comp	oliance Date	Fine	
Н	Case No 03-5 Larry Watkins Inspector: Do Complaint No	s & John Watkins, Jr. prothy Hird		CONTINUED A	T STAFF REQUEST	
Requested Board action: Staff requests that Board issue an order constituting a lien in the amount of \$4,800.00, 48 days @ \$100.00 per day be recorded in the public records finding non-compliance and the fine continuing to accumulate at \$100.00 per day from the date of the Order.						
	tion charged: Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(g). 1) Accumulation of trash and debris. 1163 Marritt Street, Altamonte Springs (Commission District 4)					

Compliance Date

Fine

Tax Parcel ID #18-21-30-505-0000-0500

Seconded by

FORECLOSURE

NONE

VII Approval of the minutes from the meeting of July 31, 2003.

VIII Confirmation date of next meeting: September 25, 2003

IX Old Business –

X New Business -

XI Adjourn

NOTE: PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF THESE PROCEEDINGS SHOULD CONTACT THE HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ADA COORDINATOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING AT 407-665-7941.

PERSONS ARE ADVISED THAT IF THEY DECIDE TO APPEAL ANY DECISIONS MADE AT THIS HEARING, THEY WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE, THEY MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE

PROCEEDINGS ARE MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED, PER SECTION 285.0105, FLORIDA STATUTES.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS AGENDA, PLEASE CONTACT (407) 665-7403.

08-28-03 agenda.w-add-on

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

August 28, 2003 – 1:30 PM Seminole County Services Building – Room 1028 1101 East First Street, Sanford, FL 32771

ADD-ON

A Case No 03-83-CEB

Luis and Darlene Antonio Inspector: Joann Davids Complaint No: 20032130639

Violation Charged: Seminole County Code, Chapter 95, Section 95.4 as defined in 95.3(o)

Described as: 1) Unsecured pool

Location: 400 Sweetwater Blvd., N (Commission District 3)

Tax Parcel ID #32-20-29-504-0E00-0060

Motion by Seconded by Compliance Date Fine